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We are aware of the importance of having shelter over our heads.
We also understand overheads.

Talk to us about our competitive pricing and services.
We are standing by to receive your call.

FPC & ISO
9001-2015
Certified

Locally produced & 
custom-cut using 

modern machinery

Formed with 
Hi-Tensile

Galvanised Steel

You Inspire ,  We Deliver.



CEE & ZED PURLINS
Introduction

M Metal is a Singapore-based 
manufacturer of high quality steel 
and non-steel roofing and walling 
products. We also manufacture 
Galvanised Hi-Tensile steel decking 
- RF55® and MDEK S100™.

We started the company in 2007 in 
response to what we saw was a 
growing industry need for a 
responsible supplier, which believes 
in the value of forging partnerships 
with stakeholders in order to 
deliver innovative, reliable and 
customized solutions. It is our 
breadth and depth of specialized 
knowledge, combined with our 
stakeholders’ awareness of their 
client needs, which results in a 
win-win collaboration.

Our sense of responsibility extends 
to workplace safety.  We strongly 
believe that good safety equates 
good business.  Through regular 
training sessions, we make sure that 
our workers, and also those of our 
contractors, are able to do a good job 
safely.

Staffed by experienced professionals 
with an in-depth knowledge of the 
industry and who are motivated by 
the company’s vision - to be the 
industry’s preferred building solutions 
provider from concept to completion 
- we aim to be a game-changer in 
Singapore’s building industry.

M Metal is a dedicated roll-forming facility equipped 

with modern machinery to perform the job needed for 

tomorrow’s landscape. Run by a team of highly trained 

production executives, the state-of-the-art facility 

produces an extensive range of precision-cut CEE and 

ZED purlins.

The company ensures customer satisfaction through 

stringent quality control processes governed and 

certified by ISO 9001:2015 Quality Management System 

as well as the Factory Production Control requirements 

of BC1:2012 by the Building Construction Authority of 

Singapore.

At M Metal, we understand the liberal designs 

of architects and engineers. Our CEE and ZED 

purlins are roll-formed and precision-cut for a 

multitude of uses that includes, but is not 

limited to;

•  Structural supports

•  Single bay buildings

•  Recessed roofs or walls

•  Tower structures

•  End walls

•  Interior supports of multi-bay buildings

Our purlins are a lightweight & efficient 

economical support system for framed 

structures.

• Hot dipped galvanized High Tensile      

 Steel CEE and ZED purlins

• Section sizes from 75mm – 350mm

• Base Metal Thickness (BMT)

 : 1.5mm, 1.9mm, 2.4mm and 3.0mm

• Design calculation based on 

 BS 5950/EURO Code

M Metal Checklist

• Base Metal Thickness    ✔

• Mill Test Certificate    ✔

• Galvanised Coating Z275    ✔

• FPC Accreditation    ✔

• Material comply with BC1 : 2012  ✔

• Ink Matrix Printing    ✔

Application of 
CEE & ZED Purlins

Range of Products 
and Services

Your Quality Assurance – Ink Matrix Printing on each of the purlin
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Product 
Range

D : Depth

B : Narrow Flange

A : Broad Flange

C : Lipped

t : Thickness

Table 2A Dimensions - Hot Dipped Galvanized High-Tensile Steel ZED Purlins (G450 Z275)

Purlin Product Thickness Depth Board Narrow Lip Unit Area Second Moment  Section  Radius  Centroid

Type Code BMT  (D) Flange Flange (C) Weight mm2 of Area Modulus of Gyration from WebT

   (mm)  (mm) (A) (mm) (B) (mm) (mm) (kg/m)  1x(104mm4) 1y(104mm4) Zx(103mm3) Zy(103mm3) rx(mm) ry(mm) Y mm

Z150 MZP 15015 1.5 152 65 61 15  3.55 450 161.9 39.5 21.5 6.17 59.99 29.62 1.0  
 MZP 15019 1.9 152 65 61 15 4.48 567 202.8 48.9 27.0 7.64 59.80 29.36 1.0  
 MZP 15024 2.4 152 65 61 15  5.65 711 252.4 60.0 33.7 9.38 59.57 29.04 1.0  
 MZP 15030 3.0 152 65 61 15 7.03 882 310.0 72.4 41.6 11.31 59.29 28.66 1.0  
           
Z175 MZP 17519 1.9 175 74 69 18 5.21 651 316.0 70.5 36.0 9.68 69.69 32.92 1.2  
 MZP 17524 2.4 175 74 69 18 6.56 817 394.1 86.8 45.0 11.92 69.45 32.59 1.2  
 MZP 17530 3.0 175 74 69 18 8.17 1014 485.1 105.3 55.6 14.46 69.17 32.23 1.2  
          
Z200 MZP 20015 1.5 203 79 74 18 4.62 569 357.8 68 36.1 8.74 79.33 34.59 1.2  
 MZP 20019 1.9 203 79 74 18 5.70 717 449.1 84.5 44.7 10.86 79.14 34.33 1.2  
 MZP 20024 2.4 203 79 74 18 7.17 901 560.8 104.2 56.0 13.39 78.89 34.01 1.2  
 MZP 20030 3.0 203 79 74 18 8.91 1119 691.4 126.6 69.3 16.27 78.60 33.64 1.2

Z225 MZP 22519 1.9 225 78 72 20 6.12 780 604.0 93.0 53.5 11.94 88.00 34.53 1.1  
 MZP 22524 2.4 225 78 72 20 7.70 980 755.0 114.8 67.0 14.74 87.77 34.23 1.1  
 MZP 22530 3.0 225 78 72 20 9.65 1218 931.9 139.6 95.6 17.92 96.11 32.86 1.1  
  
Z250 MZP 25019 1.9 254 79 74 20 6.50 827 773.0 93.0 61.6 11.94 96.68 33.53 1.1  
 MZP 25024 2.4 254 79 74 20 8.18 1040 966.9 114.8 77.2 14.74 96.42 33.22 1.1  
 MZP 25030 3.0 254 79 74 20 10.20 1293 1194.3 139.6 95.6 17.92 96.11 32.86 1.1  
   
Z300 MZP 30019 1.9 300 100 94 25 8.15 1019 1394.0 191.8 92.5 19.43 116.96 43.38 1.3  
 MZP 30024 2.4 300 100 94 25  10.05 1283 1746.8 238.0 116.1 24.11 116.68 43.07 1.3  
 MZP 30030 3.0 300 100 94 25 12.50 1596 2162.6 291.1 144.0 29.49 116.4` 42.71 1.3

Z350 MZP 35024  2.4 350 100 94 25 11.10 1402 2513.82 246.3 144.6 27.20 137.72 55.62 1.8  
 MZP 35030 3.0 350 100 94 25 13.83 1746 3115.33 301.3 179.5 33.50 137.44 55.25 1.8  
         
** Tolerance of (-0/+2mm) for all dimensions**    

Table 1A Dimensions - Hot Dipped Galvanized High-Tensile Steel CEE Purlins (G450 Z275)

Purlin Product Thickness Depth Flange Lip Unit Area Second Moment  Section  Radius  Centroid

Type Code BMT  (D)  (A) (C) Weight mm2 of Area Modulus of Gyration from WebT 

  (mm)  (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg/m)  1x(104mm4) 1y(104mm4) Zx(103mm3) Zy(103mm3) rx(mm) ry(mm) Y mm

C75 MCP 7515 1.5 75 45 15 2.14 284 26.4 8.5 7.2 2.99 30.52 17.35 16.6 
 MCP 7519 1.9 75 45 15 2.70 256 32.8 10.5 9.0 3.67 30.35 17.18 16.4
 MCP 7524 2.4 75 45 15 3.26 445 40.4 12.8 11.1 4.43 30.14 16.97 16.1
 MCP 7530 3..0 75 45 15  4.19 549 49.0 15.3 13.6 5.24 29.89 16.71 15.8 

C100 MCP 10015 1.5 100 50 15 2.60 336 54.9 12.1 11.1 3.63 40.42 19.00 16.7 
 MCP 10019 1.9 100 50 15 3.28 423 68.4 15.0 13.9 4.48 40.24 18.82 16.5
 MCP 10024 2..4 100 50 15  4.14 529 84.7 18.3 17.4 5.41 40.03 18.61 16.2
 MCP 10030 3.0 100 50 15 5.18 654 103.4 22.0 21.3 6.47 39.76 18.35 16.0

C125 MCP 12515 1.5 125 50 15 2.97 374 91.9 13.1 14.9 3.72 49.59 18.70 15.0 
 MCP 12519 1.9 125 50 15 3.71 470 114.7 16.1 18.6 4.57 49.41 18.53 14.8
 MCP 12524 2.4 125 50 15 4.66 589 142.4 19.7 23.2 5.56 49.17 18.30 14.6    
 MCP 12530 3.0 125 50 15 5.81 729 174.3 23.7 28.6 6.64 48.90 18.04 14.3

C150 MCP 15015 1.5 150 65 15 3.55 456 165.3 26.0 21.2 5.68 60.21 23.88 19.2
 MCP 15019 1.9 150 65 15 4.48 575 207.0 32.3 27.6 7.02 60.02 23.70 19.0
 MCP 15024 2.4 150 65 15 5.65 721 257.7 39.7 34.9 8.59 59.79 23.48 18.8
 MCP 15030 3.0 150 65 15 7.03 894 316.6 48.1 43.1 10.34 59.51 23.21 18.5

C175 MCP 17519 1.9 175 75 16 5.21 664 326.0 49.1 36.4 9.19 70.08 27.19 21.6
 MCP 17524 2.4 175 75 16 6.56 834 406.7 60.6 46.8 11.31 69.84 26.97 21.4
 MCP 17530 3.0 175 75 16 8.17 1035 500.8 73.8 58.2 13.69 69.56 26.70 21.1

C200 MCP 20015 1.5 200 75 20 4.62 564 353.3 41.1 35.1 7.5 79.17 27.00 20.3 
 MCP 20019 1.9 200 75 20 5.70 711 443.6 51.2 43.8 9.33 78.97 26.82 20.1
 MCP 20024 2.4 200 75 20 7.17 894 554.0 63.2 55.8 11.47 78.73 26.59 19.9    
 MCP 20030 3.0 200 75 20 8.91 1110 682.9 76.9 69.3 13.91 78.43 26.32 19.7

C225 MCP 22519 1.9 225 75 20 6.12 774 597.0 57.3 52.3 10.42 87.82 27.22 20.0
 MCP 22524 2.4 225 75 20 7.70 973 746.3 70.9 66.8 12.82 87.58 26.99 19.7
 MCP 22530 3.0 225 75 20 9.65 1209 921.0 86.3 82.9 15.55 87.28 26.72 19.5

C250 MCP 25019 1.9 250 75 20 6.50 822 764.4 59.1 60.4 10.52 96.46 26.83 18.8
 MCP 25024 2.4 250 75 20 8.18 1033 956.0 73.1 76.9 12.96 96.21 26.60 18.6
 MCP 25030 3.0 250 75 20 10.20 1284 1180.8 89.0 95.6 15.70 95.90 26.33 18.3

C300 MCP 30019 1.9 300 100 25 8.15 1031 1419.60 135.5 93.4 18.68 117.37 36.26 26.4    
 MCP 30024 2.4 300 100 25 10.05 1297 1779.1 168.4 115.2 22.82 117.12 36.03 26.2    
 MCP 30030 3.0 300 100 25 12.50 1614 2202.7 206.4 147.0 27.89 116.82 35.76 26.0

C350 MCP 35024 2.4 350 100 25 11.10 1417 2557.3 175.9 146.1 23.91 134.28 35.24 24.0    
 MCP 35030 3.0 350 100 25 13.83 1764 3169.5 215.7 181.1 29.45 133.97 34.97 23.8    

           

** Tolerance of (-0/+2mm) for all dimensions**    
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D : Depth

A : Flange

C : Lipped

t : Thickness

CEE Purlins – Section Properties

CEE purlins have equal flanges and are suitable for 
simply supported spans.  CEE purlins can be used in a 
single or continuous spans but cannot be lapped.

Non-standard orders are available upon request.

CEE Purlin Profile

ZED Purlins – Section Properties

ZED purlins feature one broad and one narrow flange so 
that two ZED purlins of the same size fit snugly together.  
ZED purlins are ideal for lapping to achieve higher 
strength for the same section installed in single spans.

ZED Purlins Profile

Product 
Range

D : Depth

B : Narrow Flange

A : Broad Flange

C : Lipped

t : Thickness

Table 2A TT Dimensions - Hot Dipped Galvanized High-Tensile Steel ZED Purlins (G450 Z275)

Purlin Product Thickness De  Board Narrow L Unit Area Second Moment  Section  Radius  Centroid

Type from WebT

Y mm

Z150 1.0  
 MZP 15019 1.9 152 65 61 15 4.48 567 202.8 48.9 27.0 7.64 59.80 29.36 1.0  
 MZP 15024 2.4 152 65 61 15  5.65 711 252.4 60.0 33.7 9.38 59.57 29.04 1.0  
 MZP 15030 3.0 152 65 61 15 7.03 882 310.0 72.4 41.6 11.31 59.29 28.66 1.0  
 
Z175 MZP 17519 1.9 175 74 69 18 5.21 651 316.0 70.5 36.0 9.68 69.69 32.92 1.2  5
 MZP 17524 2.4 175 74 69 18 6.56 817 394.1 86.8 45.0 11.92 69.45 32.59 1.2  
 MZP 17530 3.0 175 74 69 18 8.17 1014 485.1 105.3 55.6 14.46 69.17 32.23 1.2  
 
Z200 MZP 20015 1.5 203 79 74 18 4.62 569 357.8 68 36.1 8.74 79.33 34.59 1.2  0
 MZP 20019 1.9 203 79 74 18 5.70 717 449.1 84.5 44.7 10.86 79.14 34.33 1.2  
 MZP 20024 2.4 203 79 74 18 7.17 901 560.8 104.2 56.0 13.39 78.89 34.01 1.2  
 MZP 20030 3.0 203 79 74 18 8.91 1119 691.4 126.6 69.3 16.27 78.60 33.64 1.2

Z225 MZP 22519 1.9 225 78 72 20 6.12 780 604.0 93.0 53.5 11.94 88.00 34.53 1.1  5
 MZP 22524 2.4 225 78 72 20 7.70 980 755.0 114.8 67.0 14.74 87.77 34.23 1.1  
 MZP 22530 3.0 225 78 72 20 9.65 1218 931.9 139.6 95.6 17.92 96.11 32.86 1.1  
 
Z250 MZP 25019 1.9 254 79 74 20 6.50 827 773.0 93.0 61.6 11.94 96.68 33.53 1.1  0
 MZP 25024 2.4 254 79 74 20 8.18 1040 966.9 114.8 77.2 14.74 96.42 33.22 1.1  
 MZP 25030 3.0 254 79 74 20 10.20 1293 1194.3 139.6 95.6 17.92 96.11 32.86 1.1  
 
Z300 MZP 30019 1.9 300 100 94 25 8.15 1019 1394.0 191.8 92.5 19.43 116.96 43.38 1.3  0
 MZP 30024 2.4 300 100 94 25  10.05 1283 1746.8 238.0 116.1 24.11 116.68 43.07 1.3  
 MZP 30030 3.0 300 100 94 25 12.50 1596 2162.6 291.1 144.0 29.49 116.4` 42.71 1.3

Z350 MZP 35024  2.4 350 100 94 25 11.10 1402 2513.82 246.3 144.6 27.20 137.72 55.62 1.8  0
 MZP 35030 3.0 350 100 94 25 13.83 1746 3115.33 301.3 179.5 33.50 137.44 55.25 1.8  
         
** Tolerance of (-0/+2mm) for all dimensions**    

Table 1A TT Dimensions - Hot Dipped Galvanized High-Tensile Steel CEE Purlins (G450 Z275)

Purlin Product Thickness Depth Flange Lip Unit Area Second Moment  Section  Radius  Centroid

Type Code BMT  (D)  (A) (C) Weight mm2 of Area Modulus of Gyration from WebT

  (mm)  (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg/m)  1x(10xx 4mm4) 144 y(10yy 4mm4) Z44 x(10xx 3mm3) Zy(10yy 3mm3) rxrr (mm) rxx yrr (mm) Y mmyy

C75 MCP 7515 1.5 75 45 15 2.14 284 26.4 8.5 7.2 2.99 30.52 17.35 16.6
MCP 7519 1.9 75 45 15 2.70 256 32.8 10.5 9.0 3.67 30.35 17.18 16.4
MCP 7524 2.4 75 45 15 3.26 445 40.4 12.8 11.1 4.43 30.14 16.97 16.1
MCP 7530 3..0 75 45 15 4.19 549 49.0 15.3 13.6 5.24 29.89 16.71 15.8 

C100 MCP 10015 1.5 100 50 15 2.60 336 54.9 12.1 11.1 3.63 40.42 19.00 16.70
MCP 10019 1.9 100 50 15 3.28 423 68.4 15.0 13.9 4.48 40.24 18.82 16.5
MCP 10024 2..4 100 50 15 4.14 529 84.7 18.3 17.4 5.41 40.03 18.61 16.2
MCP 10030 3.0 100 50 15 5.18 654 103.4 22.0 21.3 6.47 39.76 18.35 16.0

C125 MCP 12515 1.5 125 50 15 2.97 374 91.9 13.1 14.9 3.72 49.59 18.70 15.0 5
MCP 12519 1.9 125 50 15 3.71 470 114.7 16.1 18.6 4.57 49.41 18.53 14.8
MCP 12524 2.4 125 50 15 4.66 589 142.4 19.7 23.2 5.56 49.17 18.30 14.6    
MCP 12530 3.0 125 50 15 5.81 729 174.3 23.7 28.6 6.64 48.90 18.04 14.3

C150 MCP 15015 1.5 150 65 15 3.55 456 165.3 26.0 21.2 5.68 60.21 23.88 19.20
MCP 15019 1.9 150 65 15 4.48 575 207.0 32.3 27.6 7.02 60.02 23.70 19.0
MCP 15024 2.4 150 65 15 5.65 721 257.7 39.7 34.9 8.59 59.79 23.48 18.8
MCP 15030 3.0 150 65 15 7.03 894 316.6 48.1 43.1 10.34 59.51 23.21 18.5

C175 MCP 17519 1.9 175 75 16 5.21 664 326.0 49.1 36.4 9.19 70.08 27.19 21.65
MCP 17524 2.4 175 75 16 6.56 834 406.7 60.6 46.8 11.31 69.84 26.97 21.4
MCP 17530 3.0 175 75 16 8.17 1035 500.8 73.8 58.2 13.69 69.56 26.70 21.1

C200 MCP 20015 1.5 200 75 20 4.62 564 353.3 41.1 35.1 7.5 79.17 27.00 20.3 0
MCP 20019 1.9 200 75 20 5.70 711 443.6 51.2 43.8 9.33 78.97 26.82 20.1
MCP 20024 2.4 200 75 20 7.17 894 554.0 63.2 55.8 11.47 78.73 26.59 19.9    
MCP 20030 3.0 200 75 20 8.91 1110 682.9 76.9 69.3 13.91 78.43 26.32 19.7

C225 MCP 22519 1.9 225 75 20 6.12 774 597.0 57.3 52.3 10.42 87.82 27.22 20.05
MCP 22524 2.4 225 75 20 7.70 973 746.3 70.9 66.8 12.82 87.58 26.99 19.7
MCP 22530 3.0 225 75 20 9.65 1209 921.0 86.3 82.9 15.55 87.28 26.72 19.5

C250 MCP 25019 1.9 250 75 20 6.50 822 764.4 59.1 60.4 10.52 96.46 26.83 18.80
MCP 25024 2.4 250 75 20 8.18 1033 956.0 73.1 76.9 12.96 96.21 26.60 18.6
MCP 25030 3.0 250 75 20 10.20 1284 1180.8 89.0 95.6 15.70 95.90 26.33 18.3

C300 MCP 30019 1.9 300 100 25 8.15 1031 1419.60 135.5 93.4 18.68 117.37 36.26 26.4   0
MCP 30024 2.4 300 100 25 10.05 1297 1779.1 168.4 115.2 22.82 117.12 36.03 26.2    
MCP 30030 3.0 300 100 25 12.50 1614 2202.7 206.4 147.0 27.89 116.82 35.76 26.0

C350 MCP 35024 2.4 350 100 25 11.10 1417 2557.3 175.9 146.1 23.91 134.28 35.24 24.0   0
MCP 35030 3.0 350 100 25 13.83 1764 3169.5 215.7 181.1 29.45 133.97 34.97 23.8    

   

** Tolerance of (-0/+2mm) for all dimensions**    
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61
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D : Depth

A : Flange

C : Lipped

t : Thickness

CEE Purlins – Section Properties

CEE purlins have equal flanges and are suitable for 
simply supported spans.  CEE purlins can be used in a 
single or continuous spans but cannot be lapped.

Non-standard orders are available upon request.

CEE Purlin Profile

ZED Purlins – Section Properties

ZED purlins feature one broad and one narrow flange so 
that two ZED purlins of the same size fit snugly together.  
ZED purlins are ideal for lapping to achieve higher 
strength for the same section installed in single spans.

ZED Purlins Profile



At M Metal we provide purlins of size and thickness aside from those listed in the table. Subjected to 
minimum quantity and constraints of roll forming process.  This allows builders to maximize section 
capacity.  Design calculation based on BS5950 / EURO Code are provided.

Please contact our office if you require technical support: Telephone: 6898 9637  •  Email: sales@mmetal.com.sg

Bolt Details
Recommended Bolts are M12, M16 (grade 4.6)

Application
CEE purlins can be used in single or continuous spans but cannot be lapped. 

ZED purlins can be used in single or continuous spans (lapped or unlapped).  Lapped continuous spans 
will increase purlins loading capacity.

Custom Cut
M Metal’s high tensile purlins are available in custom-cut lengths. Special transportation arrangement 
and on-site handling equipments are required for purlin lengths more than 12m.

Packing & Tranportation
M Metal’s purlins are packed in bundles with weight generally less than 1500kg and strapped with metal 
strips.  Special packing for export requirements are provided upon request.

To provide sufficient structural continuity, each end of 
the lap requires one bolt through the webs. Nominal 
length is the distance between bolt centers at the end of 
the laps.  Laps vary in length with both section size and 
span. Minimum lap should be 10% of the span.

Note: Flange punch holes are available for Z200 series and larger. 

Please contact M Metal Pte Ltd for more details. 

Suggested Holes & Cleat Details

 PURLIN PUNCH HOLE

     C75 C100 - C350 Z150 -Z350

 

 Elongated Round Elongated  Round Elongated

   ø14x22 ø12 ø12x20 22xø14 ø14 ø14x22

  ø14 ø14x22 22xø16 ø16 ø16x22

  ø16 ø16x22  ø22 ø18x22

  ø18 ø18x22   

  ø22 ø22x33

Purlins Depth X Y
 (mm) (mm) (mm)

 100 40 80

     125/150 60 80

   250/225  110 80

 250 160 80

 300 210 80

 350 250  80

Vertical
Elongated

Lapped ConnectionSimple Connection

• M Metal’s CEE and ZED purlins are supplied  
 with holes punched (to builder’s requirements)  
 with recommended holes to match cleat  
 details (see illustration below).

• The purlins are designed based on the web  
 to cleat connection of sections.

• Please use purlin detailing sheet (available  
 in M Metal website : www.mmetal.com.sg)  
 when placing an order.

Note: 
• It is necessary to have the top flange of the purlins to point   
 up the slope.  This minimizes any rotational tendencies of   
 the purlins.
• D: Purlin Depth.
• 10 standard hole punch per piece.  Additional hole punch   
 subject to additional charges.

Hot Dipped Galvanized High-Tensile Steel

• Conforms to BC1 : 2012 Design Guide on Use of    

 Alternative Structural Steel.

• Minimum yield stress 450 MPa.

• Zinc coating Z275 (275g/m2).

• Base Metal Thickness: 1.5mm – 3.0mm.

• Zinc coating Z300 / Z350 (300g/m2) / (350g/m2)    
 are available upon request and subject to       
 minimum quantity and delivery lead time*.

* Please contact M Metal Pte Ltd for more details. 

At M Metal we provide purlins of size and thickness aside from those listed in the table. Subjected to 
minimum quantity and constraints of roll forming process.  This allows builders to maximize section 
capacity.  Design calculation based on BS5950 / EURO Code are provided.

Please contact our office if you require technical support: Telephone: 6898 9637  •  Email: sales@mmetal.com.sg

Bolt Details
Recommended Bolts are M12, M16 (grade 4.6)

Application
CEE purlins can be used in single or continuous spans but cannot be lapped. 

ZED purlins can be used in single or continuous spans (lapped or unlapped).  Lapped continuous spans 
will increase purlins loading capacity.

Custom Cut
M Metal’s high tensile purlins are available in custom-cut lengths. Special transportation arrangement 
and on-site handling equipments are required for purlin lengths more than 12m.

Packing & Tranportation
M Metal’s purlins are packed in bundles with weight generally less than 1500kg and strapped with metal 
strips.  Special packing for export requirements are provided upon request.

To provide sufficient structural continuity, each end of 
the lap requires one bolt through the webs. Nominal 
length is the distance between bolt centers at the end of 
the laps.  Laps vary in length with both section size and 
span. Minimum lap should be 10% of the span.

Note: Flange punch holes are available for Z200 series and larger. 

Please contact M Metal Pte Ltd for more details. 

Suggested Holes & Cleat Details

PURLIN PUNCH HOLE

     C75 C100 - C350 Z150 -Z350

 Elongated Round Elongated  Round Elongated

   ø14x22 ø12 ø12x20 22xø14 ø14 ø14x22

  ø14 ø14x22 22xø16 ø16 ø16x22

  ø16 ø16x22  ø22 ø18x22

  ø18 ø18x22   

  ø22 ø22x33

Purlins Depth X Y
 (mm) (mm) (mm)

100 40 80

     125/150 60 80

   250/225 110 80

 250 160 80

300 210 80

350 250 80

Vertical
Elongated

Lapped ConnectionSimple Connection

• M Metal’s CEE and ZED purlins are supplied 
with holes punched (to builder’s requirements)  )
with recommended holes to match cleat  

 details (see illustration below).

• The purlins are designed based on the web  b
to cleat connection of sections.

• Please use purlin detailing sheet (available  
in M Metal website : www.mmetal.com.sg) 

 when placing an order.

Note: 
• It is necessary to have the top flange of the purlins to point   
 up the slope.  This minimizes any rotational tendencies of   
 the purlins.
• D: Purlin Depth.
• 10 standard hole punch per piece.  Additional hole punch  
 subject to additional charges.

Hot Dipped Galvanized High-Tensile Steel

• Conforms to BC1 : 2012 Design Guide on Use of    

 Alternative Structural Steel.

• Minimum yield stress 450 MPa.

• Zinc coating Z275 (275g/m2).

• Base Metal Thickness: 1.5mm – 3.0mm.

• Zinc coating Z300 / Z350 (300g/m2) / (350g/m2)   
are available upon request and subject to       

 minimum quantity and delivery lead time*.

* Please contact M Metal Pte Ltd for more details. 

Product 
Specifications

Hole Punch & Cleat 
Details Performance

Lapping Details / 
Lapped Configuration

Technical Support / Design Calculation
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